- 1 SB414
- 2 184665-2
- 3 By Senator Beasley (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 04-MAY-17

1	184665-2:n:04/07/2017:FC/tj LRS2017-1427R1
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Macon County; providing for an
14	additional expense allowance and salary for the Macon County
15	Commissioners, the Chair of the Macon County Commission, the
16	Macon County Revenue Commissioner, Judge of Probate, and the
17	Sheriff of Macon County.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. Beginning on the first day of the month
20	following the effective date of this act, each Macon County
21	Commissioner, the Chair of the Macon County Commission, the
22	Macon County Revenue Commissioner, Judge of Probate, and the
23	Sheriff of Macon County shall respectively receive an
24	additional expense allowance of four thousand eight hundred
25	dollars (\$4,800) per annum, payable in equal monthly
26	installments. The expense allowance shall be in addition to

all other compensation, expense allowances, or benefits

27

granted to each Macon County Commissioner, the Chair of the
Macon County Commission, the Macon County Revenue

Commissioner, Judge of Probate, and the Sheriff of Macon

County and, where applicable, may be treated as compensation

for retirement contributions.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the

first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

8